  WARNING
Improper installation, adjustment, alteration,
service, or maintenance can cause injury or
property damage. Read the installation and
maintenance instructions thoroughly before
installing or servicing this equipment.
  Danger
CARBON MONOXIDE HAZARD

Risk of:
• Fire
• Delayed ignition or explosion
• Exposure to combustion fumes
• Odors
     	  © Copyright 2004 - 2019 EcoSmart Inc. All rights reserved. V0619
Reference materials
Replacement Parts SKU
LP / NG Burner
Burner Assembly EcoSmart Fire Long Gas Burner ESF.1.SU.G35
Burner Assembly EcoSmart Fire Medium Gas Burner ESF.1.SU.G28
Burner Assembly EcoSmart Fire Round Gas Burner ESF.1.SU.G16
Control Key ESF.1.P.KEY
Control Knob ESF.1.P.KNB
Fastener Kit for Adapter Plate ESF.1.P.FST
Flex Line (36”) ESF.1.P.F36
Gas Control Panel - Flat ESF.1.P.CPF
Gas Control Panel - Urth ESF.1.P.CPU
Grounding Wire (36”) ESF.1.P.G36
Igniter ESF.1.P.IGN
LP Hose & Regulator (10’) ESF.1.P.H10
Orifice #17 ESF.1.P.017
Orifice #31 ESF.1.P.031
Orifice #38 ESF.1.P.038
Orifice #43 ESF.1.P.043
Sparker Box ESF.1.P.GSB
Valve Components ESF.1.P.VAL
ModelS
Linear Burner Adapter Plate (G35) ESF.1.P.A35